Executive 1st February 2022 - DISCLOSURES OF INTEREST

(i) The following Elected Members have been granted dispensations under the Localism Act 2011 in relation to their declared Disclosable Pecuniary Interests relating to employment, sponsorship and land.

EMPLOYMENT

Councillor Imran Khan Councillor Hinchcliffe

SPONSORSHIP

Councillor Hinchcliffe Councillor Duffy Councillor Jabar Councillor Imran Khan Councillor Ross-Shaw

LAND

Councillor Duffy Councillor Ferriby Councillor Hinchcliffe Councillor Jabar Councillor Imran Khan Councillor Ross-Shaw

TENANCY

Councillor Duffy

(ii) The following members disclosed a personal interest in the item on the agenda relating to the Budget 2022-23 and of the nature and description indicated by each category:

Members with a spouse, partner or close relative in the employment of the Council Councillor Jabar Councillor Imran Khan

Members employed by or who have a spouse, partner or close relative employed by a voluntary organisation/public body funded by the Council. Councillor Duffy Councillor Imran Khan

Members who occupied land or who had a spouse, partner or relative who did or who were directors of companies or sat on the management committee of an organisation that occupies land under a lease or licence granted by the Council. Councillor Imran Khan

Councillor Ross-Shaw

Members of other public authorities.

Airedale Partnership Councillor Ross Shaw

Arts Council North Councillor Hinchcliffe Bradford Economic Partnership Cllr Hinchcliffe Cllr Ross-Shaw

Bradford Partnership (Safeguarding) Councillor Duffy

City Regions Board (LGA) Councillor Hinchcliffe

Key Cities Councillor Hinchcliffe Councillor Imran Khan

Leeds Bradford International Airport – Consultative Committee Councillor Cunningham

Leeds City Region Local Enterprise Partnership Councillor Hinchcliffe

Nell Bank Outdoor Education Centre Councillor Ferriby

Northern Acceleration Council Councillor Hinchcliffe

Rail North Councillor Hinchcliffe

Sir Titus Salt Trust Councillor Hinchcliffe

Transport for the North Councillor Hinchcliffe (alternate for the WY Mayor)

University of Bradford - Court Councillor Hinchcliffe

West Yorkshire Combined Authority Councillor Hinchcliffe Councillor Imran Khan (alternate)

West Yorkshire Combined Authority Culture, Arts, and Creative Industries Committee Councillor Sarah Ferriby

West Yorkshire Combined Authority Inclusive Growth and Public Policy Committee Councillor Ross-Shaw

West Yorkshire Combined Authority Finance, Resources, and Corporate Committee Councillor Hinchcliffe Councillor Imran Khan (alternate) West Yorkshire Combined Authority Business, Economy and Innovation Committee Councillor Ross-Shaw

West Yorkshire Combined Authority Business Investment Panel Councillor Ross-Shaw

West Yorkshire Combined Authority Employment Skills Committee Councillor Imran Khan

West Yorkshire Combined Authority Governance and Audit Councillor Hinchcliffe Councillor Imran Khan (alternate)

West Yorkshire Combined Authority Climate, Energy, and Environment Committee Councillor Ferriby

West Yorkshire Combined Authority Leeds City Region Partnership Committee Councillor Hinchcliffe Councillor Imran Khan (alternate)

West Yorkshire Combined Authority Place, Regeneration and Housing Committee Councillor Alex Ross-Shaw

West Yorkshire Combined Authority Transport Committee Councillor Hinchcliffe

West Yorkshire Combined Authority Vision Zero Board Councillor Ross-Shaw

West Yorkshire Employers Association Councillor Duffy

West Yorkshire Joint Services Committee Councillor Duffy Councillor Hinchcliffe Councillor Imran Khan

Yorkshire Leaders Board Councillor Hinchcliffe

Yorkshire Libraries and Information Councillor Ferriby

Parish Councillors Councillor Hinchcliffe Councillor Ross-Shaw

Members who sit on the management committee/ trustee of a voluntary organisation in receipt of Council Funding

Councillor Ferriby Councillor Hinchcliffe Councillor Jabar Councillor Imran Khan Councillor Ross-Shaw

Members who are members of a Council funded organisation

Councillor Imran Khan Councillor Ross-Shaw

Members appointed by the Council to a public body with an interest in the Council's budget

Councillor Ross-Shaw

Members who are appointed to external bodies

Bradford Business Improvement District Board Councillor Ross-Shaw

Bradford City Challenge Foundation Limited Councillor Imran Khan

Canal Road Urban Village Councillor Ross-Shaw

City of Film Councillor Ferriby

Friends of Brackenhill Park Councillor Jabar

Great Horton Partnership Councillor Jabar

Ilkley Business Improvement District Board Councillor Ross-Shaw

Keighley Business Improvement District Board Councillor Ross-Shaw

Keighley Towns Fund Board Councillor Ross-Shaw

Shipley Towns Fund Board Councillor Ross-Shaw

Ummid/Himmat Management Board Councillor Jabar

Other Interests

Co-operative Party Councillor Hinchcliffe

Education and Skills Board of Northern Powerhouse Partnership Councillor Hinchcliffe

GMB Councillor Imran Khan

Prospect Councillor Duffy

Unison Councillor Jabar Councillor Ross-Shaw

Unite Councillor Duffy Councillor Ferriby

Unison, Unite, GMB, Community Councillor Hinchcliffe

Members who are school governors Councillor Duffy Councillor Ferriby

President of Bradford Council for Mosques Councillor Imran Khan

President of Great Horton Church Cricket Club Councillor Imran Khan

Members entitled to receive an allowance paid by the Council

All members of the Executive in attendance. Any members who are in receipt of a West Yorkshire Pension Fund pension.

G:\Legal Services\City Solicitor\Committees + Meetings\Executive\Executive (Budget) 2022\Exec Disclosures of Interest for 1 Feb 22 Executive.docx